09-15-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ΞT (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft P08/REV01 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and 101144987 attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yong Yuan Hu Name: Zreative Product Inc. Internal Address: 10609 East Rush Street, South El Monte, California 91733, U.S.A. 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Same As Above ★ Assignment Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: _____ State: ___ ZIP: Other Execution Date: 08/28/99 ☐ Yes XI No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/28/99 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09389693 Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: David & Raymond Patent Firm 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suite 128 Enclosed Monterey Park, CA 91754, U.S.A. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Same As Above 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: State: ZIP: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9/14/1999 NTHAI1 00000130 09389693 40.00 OP FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 09/04/1999 Raymond Y. Chan Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled:

Safety Lighter					
(Title of Inver	-				
	ned is about to make app				
	is attached hereto, in a by their respective sign		uted by eac	n of the undersign	ned on
the same date as shown	Toy then respective sign	ature octow,			
WHEREAS,	Zreative Product Inc. (Name of Assignee)	(h	ereinafter A	assignee), a corpo	ration
duly organized and exi	sting under the laws of	California (state or country)		and having its pri	nciple
office and place of busi	ness at 10609 East Ru (address)	ush Street, South El Mo	nte, CA 917	733	
is desirous of acquiring	g an interest therein;				
consideration, the rece these presents does se representatives, the ful America, as described hereby authorized and	EFORE, in consideration in the assign and transfer and exclusive right, tit in the aforesaid applicate requested to issue said I and legal representatives	hich are hereby acknown unto the said Assigned le and interest to the sation, and the Commiss Letters Patent to said Assigned.	ledged, the its success id inventior ioner of Pat	above-said Assignsors, assigns, and in the United Stents and Tradem	nor by d legal ates of arks is
SIGNATURE: TYPED NAME: Yo	ong Yuan Hu	ny >	DATE: _	Ang 28	° 98
SIGNATURE:			DATE: _		
TYPED NAME:					
			DATE: _		
TYPED NAME:					
SIGNATURE:			DATE: _		
TYPED NAME:					

PATENT REEL: 010224 FRAME: 0976